Department of State Health Services

Purchase Order

		Furchas	e Oldel			
Payment Tern	ns Freight Terms	Ship Via			Dispa	atch via Pri
Net 30	Prepaid & Allow	BEST WAY	Purchase Order		HHSTX-3-0	
specifications,	y informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Re terms, and conditions set forth in the adve propose become a part of this numbered p	ertisement and vendor's	Date 03/28/23	Revision		Pa
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Ship To:	6694 - Austin:1111 W North Loop HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 1111 W North Loop Austin TX 78756 United States		
Vendor:	1741976051 1 WORKQUEST 1011 E 53RD 1/2 ST AUSTIN TX 787511703 United States		Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fi DEPARTMENT 1100 W 49th St (1 PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States	OF STATE HEALT RBB)	'H SERVICES
			Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.te	xas.gov	
			Purchaser:	Alvarada Varani	ioo	
Line-Sch 1	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity		Alvarado, Veroni PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
Agency Conta Rae Williams rae.williams@ Purchaser:	@ 512-776-2680 2dshs.texas.gov	:30 PM Monday Friday exc	cept designated State ⊢	lolidays		
Veronia.Alvar Vendor Name Workquest	arado @ (512) 406-2505 ado@hhs.texas.gov e: rvice @ 512-451-8145					
	rice@workquest.com lethod: EX/0 Purchase made under th	Authority of Toxas Govo	ramont Codo 2155 111		d Sat Asida)	
Term Contact	t: 645-S1 ate: 11-16-2021 / End Date: 11-30-20		mmont 0006 2100.441			
	NTS/LIMITATIONS: ntingent upon the continued availabili	ty of lawful appropriations l	by the Texas Legislatur	e. FY2023 funding	g.	
nvoice per 34	4 TAC §20.487, amended effective Ma	ay 1, 2022				
1	Paper, Bond, White, Prem No. 4, 20 Lb, Letter, Qty Price Breaks, Zones 1.2.3; Supplier Part Number: 64521350104-1	645-21 2.00	EA	66.87000	\$133.74	04/25/2023

Department of State Health Services

Purchase Order

					Dispa	tch via Print
Payment Terms Net 30	Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order		HHSTX-3-00	000313235
specifications, ter	nformal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Req ms, and conditions set forth in the adve	rtisement and vendor's	Date 03/28/23	Revision		Page 2
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Ship To:	6694 - Austin:1111 W North Loop HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 1111 W North Loop Austin TX 78756 United States		
With our 1 drendse of def realised Vendor: 1741976051 1 WORKQUEST 1011 E 53RD 1/2 ST AUSTIN TX 787511703 United States		Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States			
			Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.t	texas.gov	
			Purchaser:	Alvarado,Vero	nica	
Line-Sch Inv	entory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
			Item Total	for Line 1	\$133.74	
			Total P	O Amount	\$133.74	

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Veronica Alvarado, CTCM, CTCM	03/28/2023